
5,3 km  am  09.08.2024

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 245 Ott, Daniel RC Allgäu M3585 1 1 8 : 4 1 
2 268 Geismayr, David TSV Dietmansried M2598 1 1 9 : 3 4 
3 219 Stedele, Christian Waldhütte Bronnen M3587 2 2 0 : 1 7 
4 303 Marek, Budinsky SK Saklovce M5074 1 2 0 : 4 9 
5 266 Fischer, Georg SVO LA Germaringen M6558 1 2 1 : 1 5 
6 307 Schormeier, Karlheinz TG Viktoria Augsburg M6064 1 2 1 : 1 9 
7 269 Willenbücher, Christoph SC Rettenbach M4576 1 2 1 : 2 8 
8 287 Lichtenberg, Niklas Torpedo Gartenstadt M1409 1 2 2 : 2 6 
9 304 Remmele, Richard Redle Sportshop M5072 2 2 2 : 5 5 

10 277 Reitmaier, Christian M2003 1 2 3 : 0 6 
11 255 Gelück, Moritz TSV Westendorf M1409 2 2 3 : 0 8 
11 221 Schilling, Jacob SpVgg Wiedergeltingen M2598 2 2 3 : 0 8 
13 283 Müller, Winfried M5071 3 2 3 : 2 9 
14 250 Hoffbauer, Mischa Neusäß Running Star M5072 4 2 3 : 3 0 
15 236 Schlor, Rafael TV Kaufbeuren M1211 1 2 5 : 1 4 
16 293 Eberhardt, Lea W2597 1 2 5 : 2 5 
17 246 Ott, Domenico RC Allgäu M1212 2 2 5 : 2 9 
18 238 Steiner, Peter albside Running M5567 1 2 5 : 4 1 
19 281 Wegst, Conny TSV Bad Wörishofen W3586 1 2 5 : 4 2 
20 218 Haydu, Thomas Befreit die Bagger M2599 3 2 5 : 5 9 
21 235 Gieseke, Victoria TV Kaufbeuren W2002 1 2 6 : 0 8 
22 296 Berkmiller, Stefan M4081 1 2 6 : 4 2 
22 234 Müller, Kathrin 2 Promille Team W2597 2 2 6 : 4 2 
24 263 Nicolescu, Ovidiu M3588 3 2 6 : 4 7 
25 261 Lutz, Christoph Befreit die Bagger M2001 2 2 7 : 0 9 
26 289 Cerneli, Moreno Torpedo Gartenstadt M1409 3 2 7 : 1 6 
26 270 Rothermel, Katharina W2004 2 2 7 : 1 6 
28 253 Schubert, Johanna W1013 1 2 7 : 2 0 
29 248 Eichler, Lean TSV Bad Wörishofen M1014 1 2 7 : 2 1 
30 233 Rauch, Josef M6062 2 2 7 : 4 7 
31 237 Böhm, Robert TSV Bad Wörishofen M6061 3 2 8 : 0 1 
32 279 Schubert, Stani SVO LA Germaringen M7053 1 2 8 : 0 4 
33 280 Gödrich, Marcus M4577 2 2 8 : 2 2 
34 294 Stachiw, Felix Befreit die Bagger M2000 3 2 8 : 3 7 
35 231 Rieger, Michael M5569 2 2 8 : 4 2 
36 230 Kunert, Gerhard Osbra GmbH M5568 3 2 8 : 4 5 
37 305 Kliefoth, Emma-Luisa Doberanersu W1013 2 2 9 : 5 2 
38 220 Kilian, Christoph Golfclub Bad Wörishofen e.V. M7051 2 2 9 : 5 4 
39 302 Benesch, Helmut M5569 4 2 9 : 5 7 
40 252 Seifriz, Alina W2597 3 3 0 : 0 5 
41 251 Bär, Marvin M2595 4 3 0 : 0 9 
42 244 Wegst, Thomas TSV Bad Wörishofen M6559 2 3 0 : 1 2 
43 299 Zirkel, Christiane Veggies Lindau W6558 1 3 0 : 1 7 
44 223 Schönecker, Arno M5566 5 3 0 : 2 1 
45 239 Böhm, Philipp M3093 1 3 0 : 5 1 
46 247 Ott, Ramona W3090 1 3 1 : 0 2 
47 300 Egger, Josef Triathlon Grassau M7054 3 3 1 : 0 9 
48 262 Mauler, Claudia TSV Mindelheim W5566 1 3 1 : 1 1 
48 222 Sirtl, Richard M4578 3 3 1 : 1 1 
50 298 Koch, Klaus M6556 3 3 1 : 2 3 
50 297 Santjohanser, Markus M5073 5 3 1 : 2 3 
52 273 Pektasli, Eren Osbra GmbH M3091 2 3 1 : 2 5 
53 306 Richter, Emil M0816 1 3 1 : 3 3 
54 288 Nothelfer, Melanie W3587 2 3 1 : 3 9 
55 232 Magerl, Bernhard M5566 6 3 1 : 4 3 
56 249 Eichler, Georg M4576 4 3 1 : 4 7 
57 117 Klaassen, Heike W5071 1 3 1 : 5 1 
58 295 Stiller, Werner M6557 4 3 2 : 5 1 
59 258 Haßler, Oliver Befreit die Bagger M2000 4 3 2 : 5 3 
60 256 Egetenmeyer, Hildegard Lauftreff Klosterwald W6556 2 3 2 : 5 4 
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10. Stauseelauf Bad Wörishofen



5,3 km  am  09.08.2024

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 228 Stangl, Sabine BRK Bad Wörishofen W3588 3 3 2 : 5 5 
62 301 Fischer, Jan M2000 5 3 3 : 0 7 
63 259 Seethaler, Sabrina W2597 4 3 3 : 0 8 
64 274 Seefried, Tobias Osbra GmbH M3093 3 3 3 : 1 8 
65 254 Schubert, Sebastian M4083 2 3 4 : 1 2 
66 308 Backhans, Bernhard TV Türkheim M6063 4 3 5 : 0 1 
67 291 Holder, Michael M4084 3 3 5 : 4 7 
68 272 Fischer, Corinna Osbra GmbH W2598 5 3 5 : 5 1 
69 265 Nägele, Franziska W2599 6 3 5 : 5 3 
69 282 Waibel, Lara W2000 3 3 5 : 5 3 
71 271 Fischer, Valentin Osbra GmbH M1013 2 3 6 : 0 8 
72 264 Nägele, Elke W5569 2 3 6 : 0 9 
73 278 Meyer, Wolfgang SV Schlingen M7051 4 3 6 : 2 2 
74 286 Jakob, Jonas M1013 3 3 6 : 5 7 
75 284 Jakob, Jürgen M4084 4 3 6 : 5 8 
76 226 von Rüden, Aline W4083 1 3 7 : 0 2 
77 224 Fischer, Christine W4080 2 3 8 : 1 4 
77 227 Fischer, Joachim M4579 5 3 8 : 1 4 
79 215 Filgertshofer, Roman FT Jahn Landsberg am Lech M6555 5 3 8 : 4 1 
80 241 Rieder, Eduard LC Riestyle M6558 6 3 9 : 2 8 
81 267 Schubert, Gabriele W6556 3 3 9 : 4 3 
82 229 Moser, Ricardo Osbra GmbH M3587 4 4 0 : 5 1 
83 292 Holder, Elina W1013 3 4 1 : 3 3 
84 285 Jakob, Monika W4083 3 4 3 : 1 2 
85 290 Holder, Katharina W4084 4 4 3 : 1 7 
86 276 Peschel, Wolfgang Osbra GmbH M5567 7 4 3 : 2 4 
87 275 Flögel, Joachim Osbra GmbH M4084 5 4 5 : 4 0 
88 240 Rodler, Renate TSV Bad Wörishofen W5567 3 4 9 : 1 7 
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5,3 km  am  09.08.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 245 Ott, Daniel RC Allgäu M3585 1 1 8 : 4 1 
2 268 Geismayr, David TSV Dietmansried M2598 1 1 9 : 3 4 
3 219 Stedele, Christian Waldhütte Bronnen M3587 2 2 0 : 1 7 
4 303 Marek, Budinsky SK Saklovce M5074 1 2 0 : 4 9 
5 266 Fischer, Georg SVO LA Germaringen M6558 1 2 1 : 1 5 
6 307 Schormeier, Karlheinz TG Viktoria Augsburg M6064 1 2 1 : 1 9 
7 269 Willenbücher, Christoph SC Rettenbach M4576 1 2 1 : 2 8 
8 287 Lichtenberg, Niklas Torpedo Gartenstadt M1409 1 2 2 : 2 6 
9 304 Remmele, Richard Redle Sportshop M5072 2 2 2 : 5 5 

10 277 Reitmaier, Christian M2003 1 2 3 : 0 6 
11 255 Gelück, Moritz TSV Westendorf M1409 2 2 3 : 0 8 
11 221 Schilling, Jacob SpVgg Wiedergeltingen M2598 2 2 3 : 0 8 
13 283 Müller, Winfried M5071 3 2 3 : 2 9 
14 250 Hoffbauer, Mischa Neusäß Running Star M5072 4 2 3 : 3 0 
15 236 Schlor, Rafael TV Kaufbeuren M1211 1 2 5 : 1 4 
16 246 Ott, Domenico RC Allgäu M1212 2 2 5 : 2 9 
17 238 Steiner, Peter albside Running M5567 1 2 5 : 4 1 
18 218 Haydu, Thomas Befreit die Bagger M2599 3 2 5 : 5 9 
19 296 Berkmiller, Stefan M4081 1 2 6 : 4 2 
20 263 Nicolescu, Ovidiu M3588 3 2 6 : 4 7 
21 261 Lutz, Christoph Befreit die Bagger M2001 2 2 7 : 0 9 
22 289 Cerneli, Moreno Torpedo Gartenstadt M1409 3 2 7 : 1 6 
23 248 Eichler, Lean TSV Bad Wörishofen M1014 1 2 7 : 2 1 
24 233 Rauch, Josef M6062 2 2 7 : 4 7 
25 237 Böhm, Robert TSV Bad Wörishofen M6061 3 2 8 : 0 1 
26 279 Schubert, Stani SVO LA Germaringen M7053 1 2 8 : 0 4 
27 280 Gödrich, Marcus M4577 2 2 8 : 2 2 
28 294 Stachiw, Felix Befreit die Bagger M2000 3 2 8 : 3 7 
29 231 Rieger, Michael M5569 2 2 8 : 4 2 
30 230 Kunert, Gerhard Osbra GmbH M5568 3 2 8 : 4 5 
31 220 Kilian, Christoph Golfclub Bad Wörishofen e.V. M7051 2 2 9 : 5 4 
32 302 Benesch, Helmut M5569 4 2 9 : 5 7 
33 251 Bär, Marvin M2595 4 3 0 : 0 9 
34 244 Wegst, Thomas TSV Bad Wörishofen M6559 2 3 0 : 1 2 
35 223 Schönecker, Arno M5566 5 3 0 : 2 1 
36 239 Böhm, Philipp M3093 1 3 0 : 5 1 
37 300 Egger, Josef Triathlon Grassau M7054 3 3 1 : 0 9 
38 222 Sirtl, Richard M4578 3 3 1 : 1 1 
39 298 Koch, Klaus M6556 3 3 1 : 2 3 
39 297 Santjohanser, Markus M5073 5 3 1 : 2 3 
41 273 Pektasli, Eren Osbra GmbH M3091 2 3 1 : 2 5 
42 306 Richter, Emil M0816 1 3 1 : 3 3 
43 232 Magerl, Bernhard M5566 6 3 1 : 4 3 
44 249 Eichler, Georg M4576 4 3 1 : 4 7 
45 295 Stiller, Werner M6557 4 3 2 : 5 1 
46 258 Haßler, Oliver Befreit die Bagger M2000 4 3 2 : 5 3 
47 301 Fischer, Jan M2000 5 3 3 : 0 7 
48 274 Seefried, Tobias Osbra GmbH M3093 3 3 3 : 1 8 
49 254 Schubert, Sebastian M4083 2 3 4 : 1 2 
50 308 Backhans, Bernhard TV Türkheim M6063 4 3 5 : 0 1 
51 291 Holder, Michael M4084 3 3 5 : 4 7 
52 271 Fischer, Valentin Osbra GmbH M1013 2 3 6 : 0 8 
53 278 Meyer, Wolfgang SV Schlingen M7051 4 3 6 : 2 2 
54 286 Jakob, Jonas M1013 3 3 6 : 5 7 
55 284 Jakob, Jürgen M4084 4 3 6 : 5 8 
56 227 Fischer, Joachim M4579 5 3 8 : 1 4 
57 215 Filgertshofer, Roman FT Jahn Landsberg am Lech M6555 5 3 8 : 4 1 
58 241 Rieder, Eduard LC Riestyle M6558 6 3 9 : 2 8 
59 229 Moser, Ricardo Osbra GmbH M3587 4 4 0 : 5 1 
60 276 Peschel, Wolfgang Osbra GmbH M5567 7 4 3 : 2 4 
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10. Stauseelauf Bad Wörishofen



5,3 km  am  09.08.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 275 Flögel, Joachim Osbra GmbH M4084 5 4 5 : 4 0 

Tria Seite  4 / 5

09.08.2024  -  19:44:25

10. Stauseelauf Bad Wörishofen



5,3 km  am  09.08.2024

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 293 Eberhardt, Lea W2597 1 2 5 : 2 5 
2 281 Wegst, Conny TSV Bad Wörishofen W3586 1 2 5 : 4 2 
3 235 Gieseke, Victoria TV Kaufbeuren W2002 1 2 6 : 0 8 
4 234 Müller, Kathrin 2 Promille Team W2597 2 2 6 : 4 2 
5 270 Rothermel, Katharina W2004 2 2 7 : 1 6 
6 253 Schubert, Johanna W1013 1 2 7 : 2 0 
7 305 Kliefoth, Emma-Luisa Doberanersu W1013 2 2 9 : 5 2 
8 252 Seifriz, Alina W2597 3 3 0 : 0 5 
9 299 Zirkel, Christiane Veggies Lindau W6558 1 3 0 : 1 7 

10 247 Ott, Ramona W3090 1 3 1 : 0 2 
11 262 Mauler, Claudia TSV Mindelheim W5566 1 3 1 : 1 1 
12 288 Nothelfer, Melanie W3587 2 3 1 : 3 9 
13 117 Klaassen, Heike W5071 1 3 1 : 5 1 
14 256 Egetenmeyer, Hildegard Lauftreff Klosterwald W6556 2 3 2 : 5 4 
15 228 Stangl, Sabine BRK Bad Wörishofen W3588 3 3 2 : 5 5 
16 259 Seethaler, Sabrina W2597 4 3 3 : 0 8 
17 272 Fischer, Corinna Osbra GmbH W2598 5 3 5 : 5 1 
18 265 Nägele, Franziska W2599 6 3 5 : 5 3 
18 282 Waibel, Lara W2000 3 3 5 : 5 3 
20 264 Nägele, Elke W5569 2 3 6 : 0 9 
21 226 von Rüden, Aline W4083 1 3 7 : 0 2 
22 224 Fischer, Christine W4080 2 3 8 : 1 4 
23 267 Schubert, Gabriele W6556 3 3 9 : 4 3 
24 292 Holder, Elina W1013 3 4 1 : 3 3 
25 285 Jakob, Monika W4083 3 4 3 : 1 2 
26 290 Holder, Katharina W4084 4 4 3 : 1 7 
27 240 Rodler, Renate TSV Bad Wörishofen W5567 3 4 9 : 1 7 
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10. Stauseelauf Bad Wörishofen


